

**Bid Tabulation**  
**2019 Supplemental Infrastructure**  
**Sale Road at Ryan Street Improvement Project**  
**Capital Project Number CP 3340**  
**City of Lake Charles**  
**M.A. Project No. B6-19051-DA**  
BID DATE: November 3, 2020  
BID TIME: 3:00 P.M. (Central Standard Time)

<u>CONTRACTOR</u>	<u>TOTAL BASE BID</u>
Siema Construction, LLC	\$230,987.60
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$296,250.00

I hereby state that to the best of my knowledge and belief this is a true and correct tabulation of the bids received for the project described herein.



Andrew Mattingly, P.E.



**Bid Tabulation**  
**2019 Supplemental Infrastructure**  
**Sale Road at Ryan Street Improvement Project**  
**Capital Project Number CP 3340**  
**City of Lake Charles**  
**M.A. Project No. B6-19051-DA**

Siema Construction, LLC  
408 Sunbeam Lane  
Scott, LA 70583

LA Contractor Lic. No. 52306

REF NO.	QNTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION
001	520	SY	Removal of Base (Recycled PCC or Stone)	\$12.10	\$6,292.00
002	200	SY	Removal of Concrete Sidewalks and Drives	\$12.50	\$2,500.00
003	300	LF	Removal of Curbs (Concrete)	\$3.84	\$1,152.00
004	520	SY	Removal of Portland Cement Concrete Pavement	\$42.00	\$21,840.00
005	200	CY	General Excavation	\$20.50	\$4,100.00
006	250	CY	Burrow (Vehicular Measurement)	\$22.57	\$5,642.50
007	520	SY	Class II Base Course (10" Thick) (Stone)	\$42.85	\$22,282.00
008	60	Ton	Superpave Asphalt Concrete	\$300.00	\$18,000.00
009	460	SY	Milling Asphalt Pavement	\$25.00	\$11,500.00
010	520	SY	Portland Cement Concrete Pavement (8" Thick)	\$100.00	\$52,000.00
011	120	SY	Concrete Walk (4" Thick)	\$62.85	\$7,542.00
012	40	SY	Concrete Drive (6" Thick)	\$72.14	\$2,885.60
013	8	Each	Handicapped Curb Ramps	\$1,520.00	\$12,160.00
014	300	LF	Concrete Curb (Barrier)	\$8.00	\$2,400.00

**Bid Tabulation**  
**2019 Supplemental Infrastructure**  
**Sale Road at Ryan Street Improvement Project**  
**Capital Project Number CP 3340**  
**City of Lake Charles**  
**M.A. Project No. B6-19051-DA**

Siema Construction, LLC  
408 Sunbeam Lane  
Scott, LA 70583

LA Contractor Lic. No. 52306

REF NO.	QNTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION
015	1	Lump Sum	Temporary Signs & Barricades	\$24,533.40	\$24,533.40
016	1	Lump Sum	Mobilization	\$18,641.10	\$18,641.10
017	1	Lump Sum	Painted Traffic Striping & Symbols	\$6,698.00	\$6,698.00
018	1	Lump Sum	Hydro-Seeding	\$1,155.00	\$1,155.00
019	1	Lump Sum	Construction Layout	\$3,130.00	\$3,130.00
020	3	Each	Adjusting Water Valve Box	\$53.00	\$159.00
021	250	IN X LF	Saw Cutting Asphalt Concrete Pavement	\$1.10	\$275.00
022	5,000	IN x LF	Saw Cutting Portland Cement Concrete Pavement	\$1.10	\$5,500.00
023	2	Each	Adjusting Sanitary Sewer Manhole	\$300.00	\$600.00
			<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>		<b>\$230,987.60</b>